

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned Advocates in the cause list.

Nobody is present for the petitioner for the last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar