

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS.
(With Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr.Mridul Chakraborty,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr.Rana S.Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr.Devadatt Kamat,Adv.

Mr.Nitin Lankan,Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Telang,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file process fee with spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 24 & 26. Death Certificate also be furnished within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER