

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2007 in WP No.
7149/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devaditt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. Ninit Lonkar,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday, the 7th May, 2010.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master