

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 19/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner was granted last opportunity for curing defects in the substitution application of deceased respondent No.11. Inspite of last opportunity defects have not been cured. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders for non prosecution.

In the meanwhile, await return of notice of respondent No. 24 and 26.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar