

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2007 in WP No. 7149/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Teang,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for substitution of the
deceased respondent No.11 along with a application for
condoning the delay in filing the substitution

-2-

application have been filed. The application for
substitution is barred by 1993 days. It means that
respondent No.11 had been died even before filing of
this petition.

No much sufficient cause has been shown for
condoning the delay in filing the application.

The application for condoning the delay in filing
the substitution application is rejected.

Consequently, the application filed for substitution of the legal representatives of Respondent No.11 stands dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER