

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21637/2007

YESHWANT RAMBHAU CHONDE(D)TH:LRS &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILAS B.SHINDE(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp.,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 30/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the contesting respondents has
furnished the correct address of respondent No.24 and 26.
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
fresh steps against the above respondents by registered
post, acknowledgment due within two weeks as a last chance.
Ld. counsel for the above respondents seeks dasti. At this
stage, I am not inclined to grant dasti unless petitioners
refuse to take out service.

List the matter on 15.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar